OF PUBLICATION

January 23, 2025

The District Municipality of Muskoka

70 Pine Street Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 1N3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract 315-16-A-24 Removal & Installation of Cable Guide Rail Systems & Steel Beam Guide Rail on various Muskoka Roads within the District of Municipality of Muskoka

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 20, 2024

Date certi cate signed: January 16, 2025

Name of owner: The District Municipality of Muskoka

Address for service: 70 Pine Street Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 1N3

Name of contractor: Centennial Contracting Limited

Address for service: PO Box 121 Dorchester ON NOL 1G0

Name of payment certi er: The District Municipality of Muskoka

Address: 70 Pine Street Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 1N3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: The District Municipality of Muskoka, 70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, ON P1L 1N3

Publication date: January 23, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-104713</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104713</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice